

City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:	24-0088	Version: 1	Name:	Santa Rosa Violence Prevent Implementation Plan	tion Partnership's		
Туре:	CC- Study Session		Status:	Ágenda Ready			
File created:	1/9/2024		In control:	City Council			
On agenda:	1/30/2024		Final action:	1/30/2024			
Title:	VIOLENCE PREVENTION PARTNERSHIP IMPLEMENTATION PLAN						
	This study session will provide information on the Santa Rosa Violence Prevention Partnership's Implementation Plan. The Year 1 Implementation Plan includes strategies aimed at building a Crisis Response and Hospital Based Intervention Program and a Safe Campus Intervention Program, as well as relaunching the Clean Slate Tattoo Removal Program and workforce development programs and increasing opportunities for parent and community education and youth engagement. No action will be taken except for possible direction to staff.						
Sponsors:	Recreation and Parks						
Indexes:	Not a Project						
Code sections:	15061(b)(3) - General Rule Exemption, 15378 - Not a Project						
Attachments:	1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1 - Implementation Plan, 3. Presentation						
Date	Ver. Action E	Зу	Act	on	Result		

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/30/2024	1	City Council	received and filed	